Atebion i Gwestiynau Ysgrifenedig y Cynulliad i'w hateb ar 22 Mai 2013 Answers to the Written Assembly Questions for answer on 22 May 2013

Cyhoeddir atebion yn yr iaith y'u darparwyd, gyda chyfieithiad Saesneg o atebion yn y Gymraeg. Answers are published in the language in which they are provided, with a translation into English of responses provided in Welsh.

[R] yn nodi bod yr Aelod wedi datgan buddiant/signifies that the Member has declared an interest.[W] yn nodi bod y cwestiwn wedi'i gyflwyno yn Gymraeg/signifies that the question was tabled in Welsh.

Cynnwys Contents

- 2 Cwestiynau i Weinidog yr Economi, Gwyddoniaeth a Thrafnidiaeth Questions to the Minister for Economy, Science and Transport
- 2 Cwestiynau i'r Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau Questions to the Minister for Education and Skills
- 3 Cwestiynau i'r Gweinidog Iechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol Questions to the Minister for Health and Social Services

Gofyn i Weinidog yr Economi, Gwyddoniaeth a Thrafnidiaeth To ask the Minister for Economy, Science and Transport

Andrew RT Davies (Canol De Cymru): Yn dilyn sylwadau'r Prif Weinidog yn y Cyfarfod Llawn ar 14 Mai bod "cynnydd o 8.9% o ran adeiladu yng Nghymru; lleihad o 2.6% o ran adeiladu ledled gweddill y DU. Ym mhob tri o chwarterau 2012, roedd cynnydd o 1.5% o ran adeiladu yng Nghymru ac roedd lleihad o 12% o ran adeiladu ledled y DU", a wnaiff y Gweinidog egluro tarddiad yr ystadegau hyn? (WAQ64735)

Andrew RT Davies (South Wales Central): Further to the First Minister's comments in Plenary on 14th May that "Welsh construction was up 8.9%; construction was down 2.6% across the rest of the UK. In all three quarters of 2012, construction in Wales was up by 1.5% and construction across the UK was down by 12%" will the Minister clarify the origin of these statistics? (WAQ64735)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 22 Mai 2013 Answer received for publication on 22 May 2013

The Minister for Economy, Science and Transport (Edwina Hart): The statistics quoted were taken from a written answer to a Parliamentary Question published in Hansard on 18 March, which was based on statistics previously published by the ONS and Welsh Government.

Gofyn i'r Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau To ask the Minister for Education and Skills

Nick Ramsay (Mynwy): A wnaiff y Gweinidog roi manylion cost hysbysebu Twf Swyddi Cymru a'r dulliau a ddefnyddiwyd? (WAQ64732)

Nick Ramsay (Monmouth): Will the Minister detail the cost of advertising Jobs Growth Wales and the methods used? (WAQ64732)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 20 Mai 2013 Answer received for publication on 20 May 2013

The Deputy Minister for Skills and Technology (Jeff Cuthbert): The cost of advertising has been £194,574.46 fo two campaigns that have been implemented (September/ October 2012 and March/April 2013). This total cost consisted of bus, radio, press adverts, email and online advertising targeting primarily young people and their parents. We have a Facebook page for the programme that is updated on a daily basis where we promote the latest vacancies and have ensured extensive national and regional press coverage through regular media activity.

Nick Ramsay (Mynwy): Yn dilyn WAQ64697, a wnaiff y Gweinidog roi manylion am faint o'r 468 o bobl ifanc, a adawodd o fewn y cyfle o chwe mis, a adawodd y cynllun o'u gwirfodd? (WAQ64733)

Nick Ramsay (Monmouth): Further to WAQ64697, will the Minister detail how many of the 468 young people, who left within the 6 month opportunity, left the scheme voluntarily? (WAQ64733)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 20 Mai 2013 Answer received for publication on 20 May 2013 **Jeff Cuthbert:** Of the 468 young people who did not complete the 6 month opportunity 86% left voluntarily. This figure consists of young people who left the programme early for alternative employment or an apprenticeship, further learning or personal/ health reasons.

Nick Ramsay (Mynwy): Yn dilyn WAQ64697, a wnaiff y Gweinidog roi manylion am y gost sy'n gysylltiedig â phobl ifanc yn gadael y cynllun o fewn y cyfle o chwe mis, ac a yw'r gost i'r cyflogwr, i'r cyflogai neu i Lywodraeth Cymru? (WAQ64734)

Nick Ramsay (Monmouth): Further to WAQ64697, will the Minister detail the cost associated with young people leaving the scheme within the 6 month opportunity, and whether the cost is to the employer, the employee or the Welsh Government? (WAQ64734)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 20 Mai 2013 Answer received for publication on 20 May 2013

Jeff Cuthbert: There are no costs to the employee if they do not complete the 6 month opportunity. They will receive a wage for the time that they are with the employer.

The employer is reimbursed any wages for the young person while they are on the programme. However, there will be costs such as training or induction which may have been incurred by the employer whilst the young person was with them. These costs are met by the employer.

Gofyn i'r Gweinidog Iechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol To ask the Minister for Health and Social Services

David Melding (Canol De Cymru): Faint o fenywod a gafodd sgrinio cynenedigol a ddewisodd gael eu profi am Rwbela rhwng 2007-2012? (WAQ64731)

David Melding (South Wales Central): How many women undergoing antenatal screening opted to be tested for Rubella between 2007-2012? (WAQ64731)

Derbyniwyd ateb i'w gyhoeddi ar 21 Mai 2013 Answer received for publication on 21 May 2013

The Minister for Health and Social Services (Mark Drakeford): Antenatal Screening Wales offers a number of different screening tests to pregnant women. Public Health Wales has responsibility for the governance of Antenatal Screening Wales; health boards are responsible for carrying out the screening tests.

Information on the number of rubella screens carried out during the period 2007-2012 has been provided below. Please note that this data has been provided to Public Health Wales by health boards. It is classified as management information and has not been published. The data has not gone through the additional statistical validation or interrogation that is normally required for official statistics outputs.

YEAR	NUMBER OF RUBELLA SCREENS
2007	34,177
2008	31,897
2009	29,544
2010	42,510
2011	34,608
2012	17,000 (January 1^{st} – June 30^{th})
	Data for July to December is in the process of being collected.

Atebion i Gwestiynau Ysgrifenedig y Cynulliad i'w hateb ar 22 Mai 2013 Answers to the Written Assembly Questions for answer on 22 May 2013